NEW MILFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION

New Milford Public Schools 25 Sunny Valley Road, Suite A New Milford, Connecticut 06776 (860) 355-8406



2023 JUN 27 A II: 03

Delivered via email to nprichard@newmilford.org NEW MILFORD. CT

REVISED

June 23, 2023

Ms. Noreen Prichard Town Clerk Town of New Milford 10 Main Street New Milford, CT 06776

Dear Ms. Prichard:

The Board of Education Subcommittee Operations Meeting scheduled for Tuesday, July 11, 2023 at 7:30pm, has been canceled.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Wendy Faulenbach

Chairman

cc: BOE Members

Terri Cooper Kathleen Lewis

Wendy faulesback